OR on plain paper with their rubber stamp. 

6. The rates should be valid up to 31/12/2026.   

7. Tender Fees of Rs.500/- should be submitted in favour of the undersigned 

(Chief Officer, Silvassa Municipal Council) in the form of Demand Draft. 

8. EMD for an amount of Rs. 5600/- (Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred 

Only) should be submitted in favour of the undersigned (Chief Officer, 

Silvassa Municipal Council) in the form of Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit 

Receipt. 

9. The Tenders shall be considered invalid and non-responsive for non-

submission of any document stipulated herein.